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Hawthorne Racecourse - Sunday, Sep 29, 2024

Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that

weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class,

jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick
top pick
second top

third top

Wins
2098
1514
1024

Races
6580
6580
6580

Win %
31.9
23.0
15.6

Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Track Name
Thistledown
Meadowlands
Parx Racing
Fresno
Hastings

Los Al Day
Canterbury Park
Belterra Park
Fairmount Park
Finger Lakes
Presque Isle
Assiniboia
Gulfstream Park
Delaware Park
Mountaineer
Remington Park
Charles Town

all tracks

Prairie Meadows
Laurel Park
Century Mile

Belmont at Aqueduct

Churchill Downs
Indiana Downs
Los Al Night
Louisiana Downs
Emerald Downs
Woodbine

Grants Pass

Wins
29
6
28
15
10
19
15
23
10
17
22
1
20
22
21
20
16
471
18
18

22

26
17

14

16

Races

57
12
71
39
26
50
40
64
28
51
66
33
60
67
64
62
50
1502
60
61
17
75
14
9
65

61
23
75
25

Win %
50.9
50.0
39.4
38.5
38.5
38.0
37.5
35.9
35.7
33.3
838
33.3
838
32.8
32.8
32.3
32.0
31.4
30.0
29.5
29.4
29.3
28.6
271
26.2
25.0
23.0
21.7
21.3
20.0



Track Name Wins Races Win %

Fort Erie 6 30 20.0
Monmouth Park 4 20 20.0
Hawthorne 6 36 16.7

The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second
horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to
the second horse.

Spread (1st to 2nd) Starts Wins Win% 1stor2nd %

0-10 97576 27311 28.0 48.4
11-20 47097 16106 34.2 55.1
21-30 17195 6731 39.1 58.7

31+ 4555 1957  43.0 61.7



Race #1

02:10 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, $12,500 Claiming

The top selection is #5 Golden Buck the 4/1 third
choice on the morning line, trained by James M.
Watkins and Alexis Centeno. A three-year-old son of
Goldencents has the controlling early speed and
standout speed figures in a projected slow pace.

M/L Rank Score

Race #2

02:38 CT - 6F, Dirt, $7,500 Claiming

The top selection is #5 Go Stormin Girl the 7/2 third
choice on the morning line, trained by Brian Cook and
Christopher A. Emigh. A seven-year-old daughter of
Get Stormy has the controlling early speed and
standout speed figures in a projected slow pace.

Rank Score

M/L

Golden Buck 4/1 1st 30
Regimental 5/2 2nd 51
PrincelsMy ... 7/2 3rd 59

Move in Silence 6/1 4th 61

03:06 CT - 1M, Turf, $15,000 Claiming

The pick is the 4/1 fourth choice on the ML, #1
Commissioner Oscar. The three-year-old gelding by
Commissioner is trained by Joel Berndt and ridden by
Orlando Mojica. He has the top combo of trainer and

Rank Score

MIL

Commissione... 4/1 1st 50

Brit Blitz 712 2nd 57

Little Steven 5/2 3rd 60

Secession 15/1 4th 60

04:02 CT - 1M, Turf, Allowance

The top selection is #3 Spicy ltalian the 9/2 third choice
on the morning line, trained by Wayne Catalano and
Edgar Morales. A four-year-old daughter of Daredevil
has very good speed figures that matchup well with this

group.

Go Stormin Girl 7/2 1st 41
Smooth Justice 3/1 2nd 46
Adiva 52 3rd 49
Fancy Hill 10/1 4th 67

Race #4

03:34 CT - 6 1/2F, Dirt, Jean Elizabeth H.

The top pick is #3 Oeuvre the 2/5 ML favorite trained by
Chris M. Block and ridden by Jareth Loveberry. The
five-year-old mare by Shackleford has good early
speed in a projected paceless race in combination with
better overall speed figures against this bunch to win in
this spot.

2/5 1st 23

Oeuvre
Racetothefinish 6/1
Commissione... 5/1 3rd 53

White Lies 12/1 4th 55

Iéiace H#O

04:30 CT - 6F, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #1 Lost Sunset the 4/5 ML favorite
trained by Frank J. Kirby and ridden by Christopher A.
Emigh. The five-year-old mare by King's Empire has
the controlling early speed and standout speed figures
in a projected slow pace.



Rank Score

M/l. Rank Score

Spicy Italian  9/2 1st 63 Lost Sunset 4/5 1st 38
Atmidnight 5/2 2nd 64 Run for Your ... 9/2 2nd 50
Rietta 10/1 3rd 64 Freedom Attack 8/1 3rd 59
Roar of Silence 5/1 4th 70 Allotrope 8/1 4th 64

Race #8

05:26 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, $4,000 Claiming

The top pick is #8 Cool Quartet the 2/1 ML favorite
trained by Brittany Vanden Berg and ridden by
Christopher A. Emigh. The eight-year-old gelding by Ice
Box has top ratings across all categories - good speed
figures, top trainer and top jockey.

04:58 CT - 1M, Turf, Carey Memorial H.

The top selection is #1 He'spuregold the 5/1 third
choice on the morning line, trained by Kelly Breen and
Paco Lopez. A six-year-old son of Vancouver (AUS)
has very good speed figures that matchup well with this

group.

Cool Quartet 2/1  1st 38

He'spuregold  5/1 1st 72
Out of Deduct... 12/1 2nd 84

E Nineeleventur... 3/1 3rd 88

Unified Week... 6/1 2nd 66

Midnight Blue... 12/1 3rd 75

Tonka Warrior 15/1 4th 92 Khozan's Suc... 5/1 4th 76

Race #9

05:54 CT - 1 1/16M, Turf, $12,500 Claiming

The top pick is #8 Even the Wind the 5/2 ML favorite
trained by Chris M. Block and ridden by Orlando
Mojica. The four-year-old gelding by Gormley has top
ratings across all categories - good speed figures, top
trainer and top jockey.

Even the Wind 5/2 1st 46

Bakeneko 81 2nd 52
Sendero 3/1 3rd 54
Spacone (IRE) 5/1 4th 87
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