

Hawthorne Racecourse - Sunday, Sep 29, 2024

Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class, jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick	Wins	Races	Win %
top pick	2098	6580	31.9
second top	1514	6580	23.0
third top	1024	6580	15.6

Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Thistledown	29	57	50.9
Meadowlands	6	12	50.0
Parx Racing	28	71	39.4
Fresno	15	39	38.5
Hastings	10	26	38.5
Los Al Day	19	50	38.0
Canterbury Park	15	40	37.5
Belterra Park	23	64	35.9
Fairmount Park	10	28	35.7
Finger Lakes	17	51	33.3
Presque Isle	22	66	33.3
Assiniboia	11	33	33.3
Gulfstream Park	20	60	33.3
Delaware Park	22	67	32.8
Mountaineer	21	64	32.8
Remington Park	20	62	32.3
Charles Town	16	50	32.0
all tracks	471	1502	31.4
Prairie Meadows	18	60	30.0
Laurel Park	18	61	29.5
Century Mile	5	17	29.4
Belmont at Aqueduct	22	75	29.3
	4	14	28.6
Churchill Downs	26	96	27.1
Indiana Downs	17	65	26.2
Los Al Night	1	4	25.0
Louisiana Downs	14	61	23.0
Emerald Downs	5	23	21.7
Woodbine	16	75	21.3
Grants Pass	5	25	20.0

Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Fort Erie	6	30	20.0
Monmouth Park	4	20	20.0
Hawthorne	6	36	16.7

The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to the second horse.

Spread (1st to 2nd)	Starts	Wins	Win %	1st or 2nd %
0 - 10	97576	27311	28.0	48.4
11 - 20	47097	16106	34.2	55.1
21 - 30	17195	6731	39.1	58.7
31+	4555	1957	43.0	61.7

Race #1

02:10 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, \$12,500 Claiming

The top selection is #5 Golden Buck the 4/1 third choice on the morning line, trained by James M. Watkins and Alexis Centeno. A three-year-old son of Goldencents has the controlling early speed and standout speed figures in a projected slow pace.

#	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
5	Golden Buck	4/1	1st	30
1	Regimental	5/2	2nd	51
3	Prince Is My	7/2	3rd	59
7	Move in Silence	6/1	4th	61
4				

Race #3

03:06 CT - 1M, Turf, \$15,000 Claiming
The pick is the 4/1 fourth choice on the ML, #1
Commissioner Oscar. The three-year-old gelding by
Commissioner is trained by Joel Berndt and ridden by
Orlando Mojica. He has the top combo of trainer and
jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Sco	re
1	Commissione	4/1	1st	50	
4	Brit Blitz	7/2	2nd	57	
7	Little Steven	5/2	3rd	60	
2	Secession	15/1	4th	60	
4					•

Race #5

04:02 CT - 1M, Turf, Allowance

The top selection is #3 Spicy Italian the 9/2 third choice on the morning line, trained by Wayne Catalano and Edgar Morales. A four-year-old daughter of Daredevil has very good speed figures that matchup well with this group.

Race #2

02:38 CT - 6F, Dirt, \$7,500 Claiming

The top selection is #5 Go Stormin Girl the 7/2 third choice on the morning line, trained by Brian Cook and Christopher A. Emigh. A seven-year-old daughter of Get Stormy has the controlling early speed and standout speed figures in a projected slow pace.

#	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
5	Go Stormin Girl	7/2	1st	41
3	Smooth Justice	3/1	2nd	46
1	Adiva	5/2	3rd	49
2	Fancy Hill	10/1	4th	67

Race #4

03:34 CT - 6 1/2F, Dirt, Jean Elizabeth H.

The top pick is #3 Oeuvre the 2/5 ML favorite trained by Chris M. Block and ridden by Jareth Loveberry. The five-year-old mare by Shackleford has good early speed in a projected paceless race in combination with better overall speed figures against this bunch to win in this spot.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
3	Oeuvre	2/5	1st	23
5	Racetothefinish	6/1	2nd	43
2	Commissione	5/1	3rd	53
1	White Lies	12/1	4th	55
4				•

Race #6

04:30 CT - 6F, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #1 Lost Sunset the 4/5 ML favorite trained by Frank J. Kirby and ridden by Christopher A. Emigh. The five-year-old mare by King's Empire has the controlling early speed and standout speed figures in a projected slow pace.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
3	Spicy Italian	9/2	1st	63
4	Atmidnight	5/2	2nd	64
2	Rietta	10/1	3rd	64
1	Roar of Silence	5/1	4th	70

Race #7

04:58 CT - 1M, Turf, Carey Memorial H.

The top selection is #1 He'spuregold the 5/1 third choice on the morning line, trained by Kelly Breen and Paco Lopez. A six-year-old son of Vancouver (AUS) has very good speed figures that matchup well with this group.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Sco	<u>re</u>
1	He'spuregold	5/1	1st	72	
10	Out of Deduct	12/1	2nd	84	
9	Nineeleventur	3/1	3rd	88	
6	Tonka Warrior	15/1	4th	92	
4					•

Race #9

05:54 CT - 1 1/16M, Turf, \$12,500 Claiming
The top pick is #8 Even the Wind the 5/2 ML favorite
trained by Chris M. Block and ridden by Orlando
Mojica. The four-year-old gelding by Gormley has top
ratings across all categories - good speed figures, top
trainer and top jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
8	Even the Wind	5/2	1st	46
7	Bakeneko	8/1	2nd	52
2	Sendero	3/1	3rd	54
6	Spacone (IRE)	5/1	4th	87

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
1	Lost Sunset	4/5	1st	38
3	Run for Your	9/2	2nd	50
6	Freedom Attack	8/1	3rd	59
8	Allotrope	8/1	4th	64
4				•

Race #8

05:26 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, \$4,000 Claiming
The top pick is #8 Cool Quartet the 2/1 ML favorite
trained by Brittany Vanden Berg and ridden by
Christopher A. Emigh. The eight-year-old gelding by Ice
Box has top ratings across all categories - good speed
figures, top trainer and top jockey.

#	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
8	Cool Quartet	2/1	1st	38
3	Unified Week	6/1	2nd	66
1	Midnight Blue	12/1	3rd	75
6	Khozan's Suc	5/1	4th	76
4				•